

Corrigendum – 1

Date: - 25.07.2024

RFP FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING (SITC) OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM AT 5TH FLOOR, A & B WING OF SBI GITC, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI

RFP No. SBI/GITC/ESTATE/2024/2023/1173

Amendment to Clauses of RFP, Corrigendum – 1

Sr. No	RFP Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause / Earlier Amended Clause	Amended Clause	
1	Page 3 of 79	7 of NIT	Last date & time for submission of EMD of tender document	<p>Up to 3.30 PM on 24.07.2024.</p> <p>Note: It is sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure submission of their EMD by stipulated date and time at specified SBI Account failing which they will not be allowed to participate in e-tendering. The proof of the same is to be uploaded at https://etender.sbi/, mentioning UTR no. / transaction ID.</p>	<p>Up to 3.30 PM on 01.08.2024</p> <p>Note: It is sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure submission of their EMD by stipulated date and time at specified SBI Account failing which they will not be allowed to participate in E-Tendering. The proof of the same is to be uploaded at https://etender.sbi/, mentioning UTR no. / transaction ID/Uploading Bank Guarantee.</p>
3	Page 4 of 79	8 of NIT	Last date & time for submission of Online Technical Bid & Price Bid	<p>Up to 3.30 PM on 24.07.2024</p> <p>at Service Provider's portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/</p>	<p>Up to 3.30 PM on 01.08.2024</p> <p>at Service Provider's portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/</p>
4	Page 4 of 161	12 and 14 of NIT	Date and Time of opening of Online Technical Bid & Price Bid	<p>Up to 4.00 PM on 24.07.2024</p>	<p>Up to 4.00 PM on 01.08.2024</p>